The consolidated entity has considered the sensitivity relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at the

reporting date. This analysis considers the effect on current year loss which could result in a change in this

risk. The management processes employed to control these factors involve entering into fixed interest rate

borrowings.

Admiralty Resources NL – Annual Report 2018

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

57

NOTE 23: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

Foreign currency risk

The consolidated entity has considered the sensitivity relating to its exposure to foreign currency risk at the

reporting date. The sensitivity analysis considers the effect on current year loss and equity due to a change in

the AUD/USD, AUD/CLP and AUD/HKD rates.

The table below summarises the impact of +/- 5% strengthening / weakening of the AUD against the USD, HKD

and CLP. The analysis is based on the +/- 5% movement of each foreign currency (CLP, HKD and USD) against

AUD with all other factors remaining equal. A sensitivity of 5% has been used as the Board assesses this to be

a probable range for foreign exchange fluctuation.

  Post Tax Loss Equity
  2018

$
2017

$
2018

$
2017

$
AUD/USD +5% 177,097 71,190 177,097 71,190

   -5% (177,097) (71,190) (177,097) (71,190)

AUD/CLP +5% 56,427 5,497 56,427 5,497

 -5% (56,427) (5,497) (56,427) (5,497)

AUD/HKD +5% - 513 - 513

 -5% - (513) - (513)

NOTE 24: RESERVES

Foreign Currency Translation Reserve

The foreign currency translation reserve records exchange differences arising on translation of foreign

controlled subsidiaries.

Equity portion of convertible notes

Due to derecognition of the First Convertible Loan facility, the equity portion has been derecognised in the
reporting period.

  Consolidated Group

  2018

$

2017

$

Foreign currency translation reserve

Balance at the beginning of the financial year  (773,488) (770,142)

Exchange differences on translation of foreign controlled entities  14,870 (3,346)